] Electrolux

ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD

ABN 51 004 762 341

Issue: 1
Technical Publication N° CE316.doc Date: 11/07

WEB SITE ADDRESS: www.partnship.com.au

WESTINGHOUSE

ELECTRIC
UPRIGHT COOKERS
“K” SERIES
/I\/IODELSZ A
PAKS509RC*40
PAK558W*40

© Copyright 2007 ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD Technical Services



VARIANT CHANGE SUMMARY

*40 Oven fan element and oven liner.

Page 2 CE316

First Built Dates:

PAK509RC*40

12/07

PAK558W*40

12/07




CONTENTS PAGE N°
FIRST BUILT DATES 2
CONTENTS 3
OVEN ASSEMBLY 4-5
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY 6-7
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 509RC 8-9
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 558W 10-11
HOB ASSEMBLY 12 - 13
INTERNAL PACK 14
OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY 15
GRILL DOOR ASSEMBLY 16
GRILL ASSEMBLY 17
INSTALLATION BAG 18
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 19
NOTE: In Parts Listings NI = Not Illustrated
N.P.A. = No Part Available
N.P.N. = Not Used on this Model

Page 3 CE316



0395 002 139.doc

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5695

PAK558W*40

MODELS: PAK509RC*40

OVEN ASSEMBLY

Page 4 CE316



ITEM |PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5695 QTY
1 |0374 005 197 |INSULATION OVEN WRAP ELEC BIOS 1
2 10208 003 452 |SEAL OVEN BIOS MK 2 1
3 0395002 207 |OVEN ENAM ELE FRM FAN BIOS 1
4 10489 001 148 |BRACE OVEN REAR 540 BIOS 1
5 0374 005 198 [INSULATION OVEN BACK BIOS 1
6 (389079304 |HOLDER LAMP ASSY BIOS 1

N.l. |[LMOO03 LAMP 25W SES E14 300° C CLEAR (PTOFITEMG6)| 1
7 0125008 371 |CLIP THERMOSTAT BIOS 1
8 10122 004 574 |[ELEMENT FAN EGO RING 1
9 0038 016 777 |PANEL FAN COVER ELEC ENAM BIOS 1
10 0701 002 133 |SCREW #6 4.2X28 HILO PAN PH 2
11 ]0349 001 376 |SHIELD WIRING TERMINAL BIOS 1
12 |0701 009 033 |SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
13 |0003 012 590 |BAR CONNECTOR W/EARTH BIOS 1
14 10214 002 118 |MOTOR FAN OVEN - BIOS 1
15 0026 001 042 |FAN IMPELLER OVEN BIOS 1
16 |0065 009 259 |NUT M6 L/H FAN MOTOR ECM 1
17 0701 009 027 |SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 2

N.l. |0701 009 022 |SCREW #8 X 12 W/HD PH NIB ZCY 2

Page 5 CE316




0402 001 103.doc
MODELS: PAK509RC*40 PAKS558W*40 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5692
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

Page 6 CE316



ITEM |[PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5692 QTY
1 0038 006 814 |PANEL SIDE UPRIGHT 2
2 10038 008 102 |PANEL COVER WIRE ELEC 540 BIOS 1
3 0022 041 089 |PLATE ANTITILT UPRIGHTS 1
4 |0701 009 033 |SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
5 0038 016 754 |PANEL LOWER BRACE 1
6 0701009 027 |SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 4
7 0589 001 032 | BUMPER STOP BLACK OC98 2
8 0081 009 215 |F/FRONT PAINT 540 ELEC R/C BIOS 1
9 10133002 223 |COUNTER SUPPORT LH U/R BIOS 1
10 ]0133 002 224 |COUNTER SUPPORT RH U/R BIOS 1
11 0125008 358 |CLIP KICK PANEL 4
12 |0523 001 032 |FOOT LEVELLING 540 UPRIGHTS 2
13 0038 016 854 |PANEL KICK WHITE 540 1
14 10523 001 037 |FOOT LEVELLING UPRIGHT 2
15 0589 001 033 |BUMPER STOP GREY UC20 2

Page 7 CE316



EX. VIEW DRAWING 5668
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

PAKS509RC*40

MODEL.:

0038 012 029_0038 012 031.doc

Page 8 CE316



ITEM |[PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5668 QTY
1 0160003 526 |[ENDCAP CONTROL PANEL LH UC20 1
2 10038 007 968 |PANEL S/BACK WIRE COVER 1
3 |0701 009 033 |SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
4 10160003 527 |[ENDCAP CONTROL PANEL RH UC20 1
5 0019 008 123 |KNOB WHITE 600 UR 7801 (INC ITEM 6) 6
6 |29143982 CLIP KNOB (PT OF ITEM 5) 6
7 |0038 012 120 |PNL CNT S/B SCR 509RC BIOS 1
8 10609 100 269 |LIGHT INDICATOR /LENS 3
9 10541001931 |[THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO 1
10 |0534 001 724 |SWITCH AUXILIARY T/STAT 1
11 3306646 00 |CLOCK 3 BTN EASYTIME 3 W/RELAY 1
12 |0600 001 071 |LENS WEST 3 BUT 540 ELEC BIOS 1
13 |0534 001 654 |SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98 5
14 10574 001 261 |BUTTON CLOCK DIGITAL 600UP 3
15 0150 005 259 |SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD 2
16 0065 009 209 |NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75 5

Page 9 CE316



0038 012 032.doc

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5673
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

PAKS558W*40

MODEL.:

/
/

Page 10 CE316



ITEM |[PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5673 QTY
1 0160003 526 |[ENDCAP CONTROL PANEL LH UC20 1
2 10038 007 968 |PANEL S/BACK WIRE COVER UC20 1
3 |0701 009 033 |SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
4 10160003 527 |[ENDCAP CONTROL PANEL RH UC20 1
5 0019 008 123 |KNOB WHITE 600 UR 7801 (INC ITEM 6) 6
6 |29143982 CLIP KNOB (PT OF ITEM 5) 6
7 10038 012 122 |PNL CNT S/B SCR 558W BIOS 1
8 10609 100 269 |LIGHT INDICATOR /LENS 3
9 10541001931 |[THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO 1
10 |0534 001 724 |SWITCH AUXILIARY T/STAT 1
11 3306646 00 |CLOCK 3 BTN EASYTIME 3 W/RELAY 1
12 |0600 001 071 |LENS WEST 3 BUT 540 ELEC BIOS 1
13 |0534 001 654 |SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98 5
14 10574 001 261 |BUTTON CLOCK DIGITAL 600UP 3
15 0150 005 259 |SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD 2
16 0065 009 209 |NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75 5

Page 11 CE316



0602 002 757.doc
MODELS: PAK509RC*40 PAK558W*40 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5690
HOB ASSEMBLY

Page 12 CE316



ITEM |[PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5690 QTY
1 0602002 756 |HOB & CERAMIC GLASS BIOS 1
2 10349001372 [SHIELD WIRING HOB ELECTRIC 1
3 |0701 009 033 |SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX MULTI 2
4 3890728 31 V2 [ELEM CERAM 215 DIA 2000W EGO 1
5 389070022 V2 ELEM CERAM 165 DIA 1200W EGO 2
6 [389070122V2 |[ELEM CERAM 200 DIA 1800W EGO 1
7 0125008 346 |CLIP ELEM CERAM SECURING OC98 8
8 0701002113 |SCREW #6 X 9.5 PAN PHIL Z2C 8
9 10060 002079 |LIGHT HOTZONE INDICATOR 1
10 0038 016 662 |PANEL BOTTOM CERAMIC 1
11 |0701 009 022 [SCREW #8 X 12 W/HD PH NIB ZCY X
12 |0701 009 033 |SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX MULTI 2

Page 13 CE316



0263 010 461.doc
MODELS: PAK509RC*40 PAK558W*40 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5685
INTERNAL PACK

ITEM |PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5685 QTY
1 0327001 194 |RACK SHELF OVEN FORM RUN BIOS 2
2 10050 010 751 |HANDLE GRILL DISH 540 1
3 |0036 001 072 |DISH GRILL ENAM SEP OC98 PS 1
4 10327 001 153 |RACK INSERT GRILL DISH 1
5 |ACCO014 SCRAPER CERAMIC GLASS 1

N.I. |ACCO018 CERASEAL GLASS CT PROTECTOR X

N.l. |[ACCO019 CLEANER CERAMIC COOKTOP 250ML X

Page 14 CE316



0009 001 643.doc

MODELS:

PAK509RC*40

PAK558W*40

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5678

OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY

el U 1

ITEM |[PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5678 QTY
1 |0545 002 401 |TRIM DOOR WINDOW A/W UCO01 2
2 0255003 355 |GLASS OUTER DOOR A/W UC20 SCR 1
3 |0050 010 690 |[HANDLE BAR WEST UC20 1
4 10160003 551 |[ENDCAP HANDLE WEST UC20 2
5 0038 002471 |PANEL OV DR OTR ENAM WES CAR 1
6 0030024 072 |BRKT INSUL O/DOOR SMALL UC01 1
7 0701002 117 |SCREW #10 X 11.5 PAN PH'Z' PT 2
8 |0038 001 859 |PNL IN OV DR ASS 540 WIND BIOS 1
9 0701009 027 |SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 3
10 ]0255 003 261 |GLASS INNER DOOR A/W UCO01 1
11 0208 003 428 |SEAL CLIP GLASS BLACK UCO01 2
12 |0005 003 018 |CLAMP GLASS S/S O/DOOR UCO01 2
13 |0750 001 027 |SCREW M5 X 16MM S/STEEL 2
14 0750 006 005 |SCREW M5 X 9 CSK BLACK ZINC 2
15 0701 002 113 |SCREW #6 X 9.5 PAN PHIL Z2C 2

N.l. |0706 002 110 |WASHER AL 3/8X3/16 20G SOFT 2

Page 15 CE316



0009 006 733.doc
MODELS: PAK558W*40 PAK509RC*40 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5680
GRILL DOOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM |PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5680 QTY

0050 010 690 |HANDLE BAR WEST UC20

0160 003 551 |[ENDCAP HANDLE WEST UC20
0701 002 117 |SCREW #10 X 11.5 PAN PH'Z' PT
0045 001 085 |HINGE GRILL DOOR SPRUNG 540
0701 009 027 |SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK
0038 001 854 |PNL IN GR DR 540 ENAM DEEP
0038 002 691 |PNL OUT GR DR 540 ENAM DEEP

N oM w Nk
PR XINN N

|

N.l. |0296 002 561 |STICKER GRILL DOOR
N.l. |0706 002 110 |WASHER AL 3/8X3/16 20G SOFT

N

Page 16 CE316



0048 001 409.doc

MODELS: PAKS509RC*40

PAKS558W*40 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5691
GRILL BOX ASSEMBLY

ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5691

QTY

0327 001 168

RACK SIDE SUPPORT GRILL UC20

0138 003 310

ROD GRILL ELEMENT SUPPORT

0022 040 962

PLATE GRILL REFLECT WASH R/C

0559 001 094

DUCT GRILL BOX 540 R/C BIOS

0488 001 405

GRILL BOX ENAM 540 BIOS

0125 008 345

CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT OC98/UC20

0122 004 538

ELEMENT GRILL 2200W S/S321

0589 001 033

BUMPER STOP GREY UC20

0701 009 033

SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI

RINNRIBRRRRN

Blo|lo|~N|o|u|dwNk

0092 001 211

FLUE DUCT OVEN ELEC 540 BIOS

Page 17 CE316



0564 001 384.doc
MODELS: PAK509RC*40 PAK558W*40 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5372

INSTALLATION BAG

ITEM |PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5372 QTY
1 |0701 009 027 |SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 2
2 0030 024 158 | BRACKET STABILITY BOLT 540 1
3 |0116 001 002 |BOLT STABILISING 540 UPRIGHTS 1

Page 18 CE316



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

PAK558W*40

PAK509RC*40

MODELS:

0165-002-328

vZ1l0vS0 NO3

82¢-2-591

Q3HLEVI 38 LSNA JONYY SITHL

AOWININ ONI LYY 0.6 40 378vD
HLIM Q3LD3NNOD 39 1SOW 3ISNYY SIHL

CONINHYM

008L | 0021 | OOOZ | OCT| |uss/evidvd
Q0ZL | O0Zt | 000Z | DOZL | 1O¥S083
EL) o 47 41

SIOVILIYM JL1VIAIOH

SIY_ONIYIM DOOE SIN/SY T L0'0 LY SS¥d) 'OIONQOWINI zwmn SYH JONYY 3HL

#314Y_SININGTI 3HL A8 0IGHOSEY ONI3B JWIHJSOMLY ML NOHL 3u0.S|0M A8
QISNY) AIBVEONd S| LI "NOILYTVIVLSNI LY MO S| ONIQYIN JONYISISIY IHL 4|
TIWOLOVINNYA ¥3L4Y LS. FONYLSIS3IH NOILYINSNI 3HL 03SS¥d SYH LONQOWd SIHL

$E0 8101 ISNYTY

TIION XVT1d S0ID3SNT ROTIVTIVISRT

-
LHOIT LOH 4'¥

IHOIT LOH ¥°d

AHDT LOH #°1

IHDIT LOH 377

Qavc1

HILIMS
d/H "4'd
-OJJ.“.

10714

Qvol

HOL I MS
d/H "H'H

IS¥HA

qv0t

HOL IMS
ﬁ d7H .m..,g

10T4d

3S¥Hd

ioid

avot

N

d/H

HDL'MS

AN

|

wend

HD1IMS
R0

g

"

1

M _00ZZ "

N3W313 '

N3IAD H

t

t

d 1

L

[}

HOLYIION ! )

N3AQ ]

®

]

1

]

)

1

]

"

)

]

'

R e 1
z N

4

t

3SYHd

ISVHY

IS¥Ad LYLS/L {Paa1ly 4)
— N3n0 u_huuh_u—u._u
3 N3IAQ

T 3 13INYd T041NOOD (¥# #¥) ML 0L =1vI0L (¥6 L¥) M¥1 01 =1v10L

S ENELTE IO ER I SR S S | . i ] )

. __y $S13M0vHd N 3y SON INIWITI 093 uuhummfﬁbm 3N (va'se) wz'9 -2 (verca) mrs s e

R T J33gSYNYH3D 38 NMOHS SINIW3IT3 3LON 3 goh (Y9°Q1) WIS ¢ =11 (Y9 @L) MAG + =11

b
. S 865/ 860G MYY 19P5D83

WARNING
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS

AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL

INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE

This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. Electrolux

cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for any injury or

damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 19 CE316



